SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 21-253

APPROVAL OF THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT FOR CORONAVIRUS LOCAL FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS

WHEREAS, Snohomish County Council authorized \$2.5M for payment of premium pay in Amended Ordinance 21-035; and

WHEREAS, the County wishes to provide up to \$150,000 of Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (CLFR) grant funding to the Snohomish Health District for Premium Pay to the Snohomish Health district's qualified employees; and

WHEREAS, this new Agreement between the County and Snohomish Health District has a term to commence upon execution and end December 31, 2021;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves of the Agreement between Snohomish County and Snohomish Health District

PASSED this 21st day of July, 2021.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Souncil Chair

ATTEST:

Asst Clerk of the Council